## **RESOLUTION TO HIRE**

**BE IT RESOLVED:** that the Estacada School District Board of Directors' hereby employs **Tracy Beebe** as a temporary, elementary classroom teacher for the 2021/2022 school year.

Approved at the regular February 10, Estacada School District #108 Board of Directors' meeting.

District Clerk, Estacada School District No. 108, Clackamas County, Oregon

Tracy has been hired as a 1.0 fte elementary teacher. He will be a long-term substitute in fifth grade at River Mill Elementary.

## **RESOLUTION TO HIRE**

**BE IT RESOLVED:** that the Estacada School District Board of Directors' hereby employs **Melissa Cole** as a temporary, online teacher for the 2021/2022 school year.

Approved at the regular February 10, Estacada School District #108 Board of Directors' meeting.

District Clerk, Estacada School District No. 108, Clackamas County, Oregon

Melissa has been hired as a 1.0 fte elementary teacher. She will be the online, quarantine school teacher for the duration of the 2021/2022 school year.